PTO-1595		8-1998 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92		H17-25176 US
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒	able Commissioner of Pate 1009	916760 original documents or copy thereof.
	nveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	BLAKE, CHARLES H. LANGE	Name: Honeywell Inc.
	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
′ ⊂	2-8.78	Internal Address: Honeywell Plaza,
Additional nam	e(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🗵 No	MN12-825 I
3. Nature of co	onveyance:	
⊠ Assignm	nent 🚨 Merger	Street Address: P.O. Box 524
☐ Security	Agreement	
☐ Other		City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55440
Execution Date:	11/30/98 and 12/07/98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application	number(s) or patent number(s):	99207731 12/08/98
	ent is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
	-	
A. Patent	Application No.(s)	B. Patent No. (s)
	Additional num	bers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
	address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning	document should be mailed:	
Name	JOHN G. SHUDY, JR.	
Internal Add	dress: Honeywell Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
	Honeywell Plaza,	☐ Enclosed
	MN12-8251	
Ct		
Street Addr	ess: P.O. Box 524	-
		08-2727
City: Mir	nneapolis State: MN ZIP: 554	40
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
cidas čhinhne i uo	000350_0AP782	
4i7	60 F(4	
9. Statement ar	nd signature	
	_	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the origina		/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
•	HN G. SHUDY, JR.	N. Mmh B 12/8/98
	me of Person Signing	Signature Date
	/	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1
Express Mail EM	1512494580US 12/8/98	The state of the s
H17-25176 US John G. Shudy, Ji	r. Attorney	
James N. Blake, e		

Electro-Optic Voltage Sensor

PATENT REEL: 9641 FRAME: 0050

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,	JAMES N. BLAKE	of SCOTTSDALE	<u>,</u>
County of	MARICOPA	, and State of ARIZONA	
	CHARLES H. LANGE	of GLENDALE	7
County of	MARICOPA	, and State of ARIZONA	

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

ELECTRO-OPTIC VOLTAGE SENSOR

for which an application is about to be made for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been executed on even date herewith; and

Whereas, Honeywell Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal offices at Honeywell Plaza, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55408 U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration to us paid by the said Honeywell Inc. the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Honeywell Inc., its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all of our rights under any and all international conventions, treaties and/or agreements concerning patents to which the United States is a party, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

We further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of any international convention, treaty and/or agreement.

We do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or any of and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

Date NoV30, 1998

Date Dec 7 , 1998

7/1 / 10

CHARLES H. LANGE

Express Mail: EM512494580US 12/8/98

H17-25176 US

John G. Shudy, Jr., Attorney James N. Blake, et al., Inventors Electro-Optic Voltage Sensor Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 9641 FRAME: 0051

State of ARIZONA	
)ss.	
County of MARICOPA	
n Te	
On this 30th day of NOVEMBER, 1998	, before me personally appeared
JAMES N. BLAKE, to me known to be the person describe	ed in and who executed the foregoing instrument and
acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and de	
	1 / A
	Notary Public, County 11) ARICOPA
	N. D. 112
	Notary Public, County 11 14K1(C) H
OFFICIAL SEAL	State of AK ZON A
FAYE CHAMBERS	State of ARZON A My Commission Expires MA 13, 2002
Notary Public - State of Arizona	-
MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm Expires May 3, 2002	
My Comm Expires as	
THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	
State of ARIZONA)ss.	
State of ARIMONAL	
County of MARICOPA)ss.	
County of MARICOPA	
On this 7th day of DECEMBER, 1998	, before me personally appeared
CHARLES H. LANGE, to me known to be the person des	cribed in and who executed the foregoing instrument
and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act ar	
and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act an	
	To so Chawles.
	July Charles
OFFICIAL SEAL	Notary Public, County ALLRICOPA
FAYE CHAMBERS	State of AKITONA
Notary Public - State of Arizona	My Commission Expires MAY 3, Decre
MARICOPA COUNTY	
My Comm. Expires May 3, 2002	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

Page 2 of 2

Doc:Assign-J

RECORDED: 12/08/1998